GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4287
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™ AUGUST, 2017

ESTABLISHMENT OF MEDITECH PARKS
4287. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(&) whether the Government has received proposals from the State Governments for financial assistance to devel op/establish meditech park, if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise;

(b) the present status of the said proposals;

(c) whether any policy/ schemes has been rolled out for financial assistance to promote/ establish meditech parksin the StatesUTs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@: No.

(b): Not applicable, in view of (a) above.
(c): Noschemeisenvisaged as of now.

(d): Not applicable.

